506049268 05/07/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6095982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS EBLE	05/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16868819

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / APPLE
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097425-00246(P41993US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE B. JOSWICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene B. Joswick/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=097425-00246\_P41993US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=097425-00246\_P41993US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506049268 REEL: 052600 FRAME: 0138

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventors have invented certain new and useful innovations as set forth in the patent application titled

filed

No

## BLUR PREDICTION FOR HEAD MOUNTED DEVICES

the specification of which is attached hereto and/or assigned patent Application Serial

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, domestic or foreign, to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including without limitation applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1

PATENT REEL: 052600 FRAME: 0139 and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

- 4) Grant the attorneys associated with Customer No. 150473 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.
- 5) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 6) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside my/our signatures.

1) Signature:

Typed Name: Tobias Eble

Date: 01/06/12/00

PATENT REEL: 052600 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 05/07/2020